ESMT preliminary       EMD2A50L
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                 Publication Date: Jun. 2023
 Revision: 0.1 1/11
 High Speed 1M bit/s Photocoupler
Product Description
The EMD2A50L consists of a high efficient
AlGaP Light Emitting Diode and a high
speed optical detector. This design provides

Connection Diagram
Order, Mark & Packing Information
Order Information
EMD2A50L-00S###%FR1
00  Internal control Code
S###     SK06: LSOP-6 Package 7mm clearance
       SL06: LSOP-6 Package 8mm clearance
%          E: RoHS & Halogen free package with VDE
           N: RoHS & Halogen free package
F           -40 to 110°C temperature rating
R1         Packing in Tape & Reel
Package Product ID Mark Packing
LSOP-6
EMD2A50L-00SK06EFR1
EMD2A50L-00SL06EFR1
E : ESMT
YY : Date code (Year)
WW : Date code (Week)
50L：Part Number
H : Internal Tracking
Code
V：VDE Option
Tape &
Reel
3Kpcs
EMD2A50L-00SK06NFR1
EMD2A50L-00SL06NFR1
EYYWW
50L
HV
EYYWW
50L
H
ESMT preliminary       EMD2A50L
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.               Publication Date: Jun. 2023
 Revision: 0.1  3/11
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25ºC unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 125 °C
Operating Temperature Topr -40 110 °C
Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 30 V
Average Forward Input Current IF - 25 mA
Reverse Input Voltage VR - 5 V
Input Power Dissipation PI - 45 mW
Output Collector Current IO  8 mA
Output Collector Voltage VO -0.5 20 V
Output Collector Power Dissipation PI - 100 mW
Lead Solder Temperature Tsol - 260 °C
IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Insulation Characteristics
Description Symbol EMD2A50L-SK EMD2A50L-SL Unit
Climatic Classification -- 55/100/21 55/100/21 --
Pollution Degree (DIN VDE 0110/1.89) -- 2 2 --
Maximum Working Insulation Voltage VIORM 891 1140 Vpeak
Input to Output Test Voltage, Method b (Note 1)